
PGA TOUR 2026 - Through AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am (2/12/2026)

Low 9

28 (8-under), Blades Brown, Back Nine, Second round, Nicklaus Tournament Course, 2026 The American Express

29 (7-under), Sam Burns, Back Nine, First round, Pebble Beach Golf Links, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

29 (7-under), Matt Fitzpatrick, Back Nine, First round, TPC Scottsdale (Stadium Course), 2026 WM Phoenix Open

29 (7-under), Chad Ramey, Front Nine, Third round, La Quinta Country Club, 2026 The American Express

29 (7-under), Pierceson Coody, Back Nine, First round, Nicklaus Tournament Course, 2026 The American Express

Low 18

60 (12-under), Andrew Putnam, Second round, La Quinta Country Club, 2026 The American Express

60 (12-under), Blades Brown, Second round, Nicklaus Tournament Course, 2026 The American Express

62 (10-under), Collin Morikawa, Third round, Pebble Beach Golf Links, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

62 (10-under), Ryo Hisatsune, First round, Pebble Beach Golf Links, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

62 (9-under), Si Woo Kim, Second round, TPC Scottsdale (Stadium Course), 2026 WM Phoenix Open

62 (10-under), Justin Rose, First round, Torrey Pines Golf Course (North Course), 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

62 (10-under), Min Woo Lee, First round, Nicklaus Tournament Course, 2026 The American Express

62 (10-under), Pierceson Coody, First round, Nicklaus Tournament Course, 2026 The American Express

62 (8-under), Nick Taylor, First round, Waialae Country Club, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

62 (8-under), Kevin Roy, First round, Waialae Country Club, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

Low First 18

62 (10-under), Ryo Hisatsune, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

62 (10-under), Justin Rose, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

62 (10-under), Min Woo Lee, 2026 The American Express

62 (10-under), Pierceson Coody, 2026 The American Express

62 (8-under), Nick Taylor, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

62 (8-under), Kevin Roy, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

63 (9-under), Keegan Bradley, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

63 (9-under), Sam Burns, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

63 (8-under), Chris Gotterup, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

63 (9-under), Justin Lower, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

63 (9-under), Jason Day, 2026 The American Express

63 (9-under), Patrick Cantlay, 2026 The American Express

63 (9-under), Si Woo Kim, 2026 The American Express

63 (9-under), Scottie Scheffler, 2026 The American Express



Low First 18

63 (9-under), S.H. Kim, 2026 The American Express

63 (9-under), Vince Whaley, 2026 The American Express

63 (9-under), Robert MacIntyre, 2026 The American Express

63 (9-under), Ben Griffin, 2026 The American Express

63 (9-under), Matt McCarty, 2026 The American Express

63 (7-under), S.H. Kim, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

63 (7-under), Ben Griffin, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

63 (7-under), John VanDerLaan, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

63 (7-under), Chris Gotterup, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

Low First 36

127 (17-under), Justin Rose, (62-65), 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

127 (17-under), Scottie Scheffler, (63-64), 2026 The American Express

127 (17-under), Blades Brown, (67-60), 2026 The American Express

128 (16-under), Si Woo Kim, (63-65), 2026 The American Express

129 (15-under), Ryo Hisatsune, (62-67), 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

129 (15-under), Akshay Bhatia, (65-64), 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

129 (15-under), S.H. Kim, (63-66), 2026 The American Express

129 (15-under), Matt McCarty, (63-66), 2026 The American Express

Low 36 (Any Rounds)

125 (19-under), Andrew Putnam, (60-65), Second and Third rounds, 2026 The American Express

127 (17-under), Justin Rose, (62-65), First and Second rounds, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

127 (17-under), Scottie Scheffler, (63-64), First and Second rounds, 2026 The American Express

127 (17-under), Blades Brown, (67-60), First and Second rounds, 2026 The American Express

128 (14-under), Si Woo Kim, (62-66), Second and Third rounds, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

128 (16-under), Blades Brown, (60-68), Second and Third rounds, 2026 The American Express

128 (16-under), Si Woo Kim, (63-65), First and Second rounds, 2026 The American Express

Low First 54

194 (22-under), Si Woo Kim, (63-65-66), 2026 The American Express

195 (21-under), Justin Rose, (62-65-68), 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

195 (21-under), Scottie Scheffler, (63-64-68), 2026 The American Express

195 (21-under), Blades Brown, (67-60-68), 2026 The American Express

196 (20-under), Eric Cole, (64-66-66), 2026 The American Express



Low First 54

196 (20-under), Wyndham Clark, (66-64-66), 2026 The American Express

Low 54 (Any Rounds)

193 (23-under), Andrew Putnam, (60-65-68), Second through Fourth rounds, 2026 The American Express

194 (22-under), Si Woo Kim, (63-65-66), First through Third rounds, 2026 The American Express

195 (21-under), Justin Rose, (62-65-68), First through Third rounds, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

195 (21-under), Ryan Gerard, (66-64-65), Second through Fourth rounds, 2026 The American Express

195 (21-under), Scottie Scheffler, (63-64-68), First through Third rounds, 2026 The American Express

195 (21-under), Blades Brown, (67-60-68), First through Third rounds, 2026 The American Express

Low First 72

261 (27-under), Scottie Scheffler, (63-64-68-66), 2026 The American Express

264 (16-under), Chris Gotterup, (63-69-68-64), 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

265 (23-under), Justin Rose, (62-65-68-70), 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

265 (23-under), Jason Day, (63-71-67-64), 2026 The American Express

265 (23-under), Andrew Putnam, (72-60-65-68), 2026 The American Express

265 (23-under), Ryan Gerard, (70-66-64-65), 2026 The American Express

265 (23-under), Matt McCarty, (63-66-68-68), 2026 The American Express

266 (22-under), Collin Morikawa, (69-68-62-67), 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

266 (22-under), Si Woo Kim, (63-65-66-72), 2026 The American Express

266 (22-under), Sam Stevens, (64-67-68-67), 2026 The American Express

266 (14-under), Ryan Gerard, (69-64-68-65), 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

High 72 (Winning Score)

268 (16-under), Chris Gotterup, (63-71-70-64), 2026 WM Phoenix Open

266 (22-under), Collin Morikawa, (69-68-62-67), 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

265 (23-under), Justin Rose, (62-65-68-70), 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

264 (16-under), Chris Gotterup, (63-69-68-64), 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

Largest Winning Margin

7 strokes, Justin Rose, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

4 strokes, Scottie Scheffler, 2026 The American Express

2 strokes, Chris Gotterup, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

1 strokes, Collin Morikawa, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am



Low Start By a Winner

62 (10-under), Justin Rose, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

63 (8-under), Chris Gotterup, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

63 (9-under), Scottie Scheffler, 2026 The American Express

63 (7-under), Chris Gotterup, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

69 (3-under), Collin Morikawa, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

High Start By a Winner

69 (3-under), Collin Morikawa, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

63 (8-under), Chris Gotterup, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

63 (9-under), Scottie Scheffler, 2026 The American Express

63 (7-under), Chris Gotterup, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

62 (10-under), Justin Rose, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

Low Finish By a Winner

64 (7-under), Chris Gotterup, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

64 (6-under), Chris Gotterup, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

66 (6-under), Scottie Scheffler, 2026 The American Express

67 (5-under), Collin Morikawa, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

High Finish By a Winner

70 (2-under), Justin Rose, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

67 (5-under), Collin Morikawa, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

66 (6-under), Scottie Scheffler, 2026 The American Express

Largest 18-Hole Lead

2 strokes, Chris Gotterup, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

1 strokes, Ryo Hisatsune, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

1 strokes, Justin Rose, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

Largest 36-Hole Lead

4 strokes, Justin Rose, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

1 strokes, Ryo Hisatsune, 2026 WM Phoenix Open



Largest 54-Hole Lead

6 strokes, Justin Rose, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

2 strokes, Akshay Bhatia, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

2 strokes, Davis Riley, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

1 strokes, Hideki Matsuyama, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

1 strokes, Si Woo Kim, 2026 The American Express

Low 36-Hole Cut

3-under, 141, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

1-under, 141, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

1-under, 139, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

High 36-Hole Cut

1-under, 141, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

1-under, 139, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

3-under, 141, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

Fewest to Make 36-Hole Cut

73, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

74, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

74, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

Most to Make 36-Hole Cut

74, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

74, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

73, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

Most Tied for Lead, 18 Holes

2, 2026 The American Express

2, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

1, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

1, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

1, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open



Most Tied for Lead, 36 Holes

5, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

2, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

2, 2026 The American Express

Most Tied for Lead, 54 Holes

1, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

1, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

1, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

1, 2026 The American Express

1, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

Most Consecutive Events in the Money

23, Scottie Scheffler

Most Consecutive Years with Win

5, Scottie Scheffler, (2022 - 2026)

Holes-In-One

Tony Finau, (No. 16/First round/Torrey Pines Golf Course (South Course)), 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

Double Eagles

No records available for this season

Two Eagles in One Round

Brian Harman, (No. 2, No. 6/Fourth round/Pebble Beach Golf Links), 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

Ryo Hisatsune, (No. 2, No. 18/Fourth round/Pebble Beach Golf Links), 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

Jake Knapp, (No. 1, No. 18/Third round/Pebble Beach Golf Links), 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

Cameron Young, (No. 1, No. 7/First round/Spyglass Hill Golf Course), 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

Sahith Theegala, (No. 3, No. 13/Second round/TPC Scottsdale (Stadium Course)), 2026 WM Phoenix Open

Justin Lower, (No. 9, No. 17/First round/Torrey Pines Golf Course (North Course)), 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

Kristoffer Reitan, (No. 5, No. 9/First round/Torrey Pines Golf Course (North Course)), 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

Keith Mitchell, (No. 4, No. 11/Second round/Nicklaus Tournament Course), 2026 The American Express

Sahith Theegala, (No. 11, No. 13/Second round/La Quinta Country Club), 2026 The American Express



Two Eagles in One Round

Danny Walker, (No. 2, No. 9/First round/Waialae Country Club), 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

Three Eagles in One Round

Scottie Scheffler, (No. 2, No. 6, No. 18/Fourth round/Pebble Beach Golf Links), 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

Joel Dahmen, (No. 5, No. 9, No. 10/Second round/Torrey Pines Golf Course (North Course)), 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

Aldrich Potgieter, (No. 4, No. 11, No. 15/Third round/Nicklaus Tournament Course), 2026 The American Express

Two Aces in One Round

No records available for this season

Back-to-Back Eagles

No records available for this season

Best Birdie Streak

7, Pierceson Coody, (No. 11-17/First round/Nicklaus Tournament Course), 2026 The American Express

6, Chris Gotterup, (No. 1-6/First round/Pebble Beach Golf Links), 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

6, Hideki Matsuyama, (No. 13-18/Second round/TPC Scottsdale (Stadium Course)), 2026 WM Phoenix Open

6, Andrew Putnam, (No. 5-10/Second round/La Quinta Country Club), 2026 The American Express

Best Birdie/Eagle Streak

8-under, Andrew Putnam, (B-B-B-B-B-B-E/No. 5/Second round, La Quinta Country Club), 2026 The American Express

8-under, Blades Brown, (B-E-B-B-B-B-B/No. 10/Second round, Nicklaus Tournament Course), 2026 The American Express

6-under, Wyndham Clark, (B-B-B-B-E/No. 11/Third round, Pebble Beach Golf Links), 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

6-under, Ryo Hisatsune, (B-B-E-B-B/No. 13/Second round, TPC Scottsdale (Stadium Course)), 2026 WM Phoenix Open

Best Come-From-Behind on Last Day to Win

4 strokes, Chris Gotterup, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

2 strokes, Collin Morikawa, 2026 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am

2 strokes, Chris Gotterup, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii

1 strokes, Scottie Scheffler, 2026 The American Express



Most Consecutive Rounds Par Or Better (Season)

29, Scottie Scheffler

Most Consecutive Rounds Par Or Better (Current)

25, Pierceson Coody

Multiple Winners

2, Chris Gotterup, 2026 Sony Open in Hawaii, 2026 WM Phoenix Open

Wire-to-Wire Winners

Justin Rose, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open

First-Time Winners

No records available for this season

Course Records (No Ties)

60 (12-under), Blades Brown, Second round, Nicklaus Tournament Course, 2026 The American Express

Tournament Records (No Ties)

265 (23-under), Justin Rose, 2026 Farmers Insurance Open


